
Total by 
location

Total by 
location

% change Total by 
location

May-19 May-18 from prior 
12 months

June 17 to 
May 18*

Boise 125 0 0 1 15 141 2% -8% 1730
Coeur d'Alene 53 0 0 0 9 62 -15% 2% 658

Moscow 18 0 0 0 0 18 13% 7% 150
Pocatello 80 0 0 2 2 84 8% 11% 791

Twin Falls 26 0 1 0 6 33 -3% 9% 351
Reopening 13 0 0 0 0 13

Total by chapter
May-19

% change 
from same month 

last year
Total by chapter

May-18
Total by chapter

June 2018 to May 19*
% change 

from prior 12 mo's 
Total by chapter

June 17 to May 18*

16
78

Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho
May-19

Filings    *= includes reopenings
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Ch 13Ch 12Ch 11Ch 9Ch 7Location

% change  
from same 
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0%

339

3673

4%

3680

0%-4%

382

34

4% 339
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Total by 
location

June 18 to 
May 19*

1584
672
160
876

0%

381



% change % change
from same 
month last 

year
from prior 12 

months

Boise 7 1 600% 103%

Coeur d'Alene 0 0 #DIV/0! 33%

Moscow 1 0 #DIV/0! 150%

Pocatello 1 2 -50% 0%

Twin Falls 1 0 #DIV/0! -30%

Total 10 3 233% 31%

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - May 2019
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Prev.12 months 
June 18 to May 19

61

Total by location Total by location
Prev. 12 months 
June 17 to May 

2018

Location May-19 May-18

127

20

97

14



Boise 82 0 3 0 16 101 4
Coeur d'Alene 36 0 0 0 3 39 1

Moscow 7 0 0 0 0 7 0
Pocatello 54 0 0 1 16 71 4

Twin Falls 25 0 0 0 2 27 0
Subtotal (by 

chapter) 204 0 3 1 37 245 9

Boise 1028 1050 Boise 68 71
Coeur d'Alene 622 655 Coeur d'Alene 10 9

Moscow 160 172 Moscow 3 4
Pocatello 663 672 Pocatello 49 43

Twin Falls 348 344 Twin Falls 17 18
Total 2821 2893 Total 147 145

Total 2019 BK Total 2018 BK
May filings May filings
Total 2019 AP Total 2018 AP
May filings May filings

Ch. 7 Ch. 9 Ch. 11 Ch. 12 Ch. 13 Adv.
12 month YTD

Median Disposition

Time (in months)

351

10

339

3

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho
May-19
Closings

Previous 
month

Location

5 0 14 51 30 13

Ch 9 Ch 11 Ch 12 Adversary

Current 
month

Pending BK Cases by Location Pending AP Cases by Location

Location Previous 
month

Current 
month

Total by 
locationLocation Ch 7 Ch 13



Chapter 9
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho                                
May 2019

Chapter 7       Chapter 11

0

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

Boise

CDA

Moscow

Pocatello

Twin Falls

712

370

99

519

210

TOTAL 1910

0

12

6

Boise

Moscow

CDA

Pocatello

Twin Falls

TOTAL

Chapter 12       Chapter 13

Boise 8 Boise 323

Moscow 0 Moscow 73

CDA 0 CDA 285

Twin Falls 4 Twin Falls 118

Pocatello 6 Pocatello 134

2861TOTAL PENDING CASES

TOTAL 18 TOTAL 933



Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

1353 0 6 7 154 1520

Adversary Filings (2019)

81

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

1343 0 5 0 154 1502

Adversary Filings (2018)

42

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Adversary

1% ??? 20% #DIV/0! 0% 93%

Cases Filed
3800

6/1/2017 - 5/31/2018 3776

140

6/1/2018 - 5/31/2019

12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)

Pending Pro Se Cases

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
Year-to-Date Filings (2019)

Year-to-Date Filings (2018)

Percentage Change from (2018)
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