## Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho May-19

Filings *= includes reopenings										
CI 7	CI o	Cl. 11	Cl. 12	Cl. 12	Total by location	% change from same	Total by location	Total by location	% change	Total by location
Ch /	Ch 9	Ch II	Ch 12	Ch 13	<b>May-19</b>	month last year	May-18	June 18 to May 19*		
125	0	0	1	15	141	2%	138	1584	-8%	1730
53	0	0	0	9	62	-15%	73	672	2%	658
18	0	0	0	0	18	13%	16	160	7%	150
80	0	0	2	2	84	8%	78	876	11%	791
26	0	1	0	6	33	-3%	34	381	9%	351
13	0	0	0	0	13					
315	0	1	3	32	351	4%	339	3673	0%	3680
3%	######	0%	######	0%	4%					
306	0	1	0	32	339					
	53 18 80 26 13 315	125 0 53 0 18 0 80 0 26 0 13 0 315 0	125     0     0       53     0     0       18     0     0       80     0     0       26     0     1       13     0     0       315     0     1       3%     ####################################	Ch 7         Ch 9         Ch 11         Ch 12           125         0         0         1           53         0         0         0           18         0         0         0           80         0         0         2           26         0         1         0           13         0         0         0           315         0         1         3	Ch 7         Ch 9         Ch 11         Ch 12         Ch 13           125         0         0         1         15           53         0         0         0         9           18         0         0         0         0           80         0         0         2         2           26         0         1         0         6           13         0         0         0         0           315         0         1         3         32           3%         #######         0%         #######         0%	Ch 7         Ch 9         Ch 11         Ch 12         Ch 13         Total by location May-19           125         0         0         1         15         141           53         0         0         0         9         62           18         0         0         0         18           80         0         0         2         2         84           26         0         1         0         6         33           13         0         0         0         13           315         0         1         3         32         351           3%         #######         0%         ########         0%         4%	Ch 7         Ch 9         Ch 11         Ch 12         Ch 13         Total by location May-19         % change from same month last year           125         0         0         1         15         141         2%           53         0         0         0         9         62         -15%           18         0         0         0         18         13%           80         0         0         2         2         84         8%           26         0         1         0         6         33         -3%           13         0         0         0         13         4%           3%         ######         0%         #######         0%         4%	Ch 7         Ch 9         Ch 11         Ch 12         Ch 13         Total by location May-19         % change from same month last year         Total by location May-18           125         0         0         1         15         141         2%         138           53         0         0         0         9         62         -15%         73           18         0         0         0         18         13%         16           80         0         0         2         2         84         8%         78           26         0         1         0         6         33         -3%         34           13         0         0         0         13         34         39           3%         ######         0%         4%         4%         339	Ch 7         Ch 9         Ch 11         Ch 12         Ch 13         Total by location month last year         "Total by location month last year         Total by location month last year         Total by location month last year         May-18         June 18 to May 19*           125         0         0         1         15         141         2%         138         1584           53         0         0         0         9         62         -15%         73         672           18         0         0         0         18         13%         16         160           80         0         0         2         2         84         8%         78         876           26         0         1         0         6         33         -3%         34         381           13         0         0         0         0         13         3673           3%         #######         0%         ########         0%         4%	Ch 7         Ch 9         Ch 11         Ch 12         Ch 13         Total by location May-19         % change from same month last year         Total by location May-18         Total by location May-18         % change location May-18         June 18 to from prior 12 months           125         0         0         1         15         141         2%         138         1584         -8%           53         0         0         0         9         62         -15%         73         672         2%           18         0         0         0         18         13%         16         160         7%           80         0         0         2         2         84         8%         78         876         11%           26         0         1         0         6         33         -3%         34         381         9%           13         0         0         0         13         34         339         3673         0%           3%         ######         0%         4%         4%         339         3673         0%

3673

0%

3680

Total by chapter

June 2018 to May 19\*
% change

from prior 12 mo's

Total by chapter

June 17 to May 18\*

3263

0%

3269

0

######

0

17

42%

12

11

450%

2

382

-4%

397

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - May 2019									
Location	May-19	May-18	% change from same month last year	Total by location Prev.12 months June 18 to May 19	Total by location Prev. 12 months June 17 to May 2018	% change from prior 12 months			
<b>D</b> :		4	-			1020/			
Boise	7	1	600%	61	30	103%			
Coeur d'Alene	0	0	#DIV/0!	8	6	33%			
Moscow	1	0	#DIV/0!	5	2	150%			
Pocatello	1	2	-50%	39	39	0%			
Twin Falls	1	0	#DIV/0!	14	20	-30%			
Total	10	3	233%	127	97	31%			

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho May-19							
Closings							
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Total by location	Adversary
Boise	82	0	3	0	16	101	4
Coeur d'Alene	36	0	0	0	3	39	1
Moscow	7	0	0	0	0	7	0
Pocatello	54	0	0	1	16	71	4
Twin Falls	25	0	0	0	2	27	0
Subtotal (by							
chapter)	204	0	3	1	37	245	9
Pending BK Cas	ses by Loca	ıtion			Pending AP (	Cases by Locat	cion
Location	Previous month	Current month	Locat		Location	Previous month	Current month
Boise	1028	1050			Boise	68	71
Coeur d'Alene	622	655			Coeur d'Alene	10	9
Moscow	160	172			Moscow	3	4
Pocatello	663	672			Pocatello	49	43
Twin Falls	348	344			Twin Falls	17	18
Total	2821	2893	Total		147	145	
Total 2019 BK May filings	35	1	Total 2018 BK May filings		339	339	
Total 2019 AP	10	)			Total 2018 AP	3	
May filings	10				May filings		
	Ch. 7	Ch. 9	Ch. 11	Ch. 12	Ch. 13		Adv.
12 month YTD  Median Disposition  Time (in months)	5	0	14	51	30		13

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho May 2019								
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location								
	Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11					
Boise	712	0	Boise	7				
CDA	370	0	CDA	0				
Moscow	99	0	Moscow	0				
Pocatello	519	0	Pocatello	12				
Twin Falls	210	0	Twin Falls	6				
TOTAL	1910	0	TOTAL					
	Chapter 12 Chapter 13							
	Chapter 12			Chapter 13				
Boise	8		Boise	323				
CDA	0		CDA	285				
Moscow	0		Moscow	73				
Pocatello	6		Pocatello	134				
Twin Falls	4		Twin Falls	118				
TOTAL	18		TOTAL	933				
TOTAL PENDING CASES 2861								

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION									
Year-to-Date Filings (2019)									
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total				
1353	3 0	) 6	5 7	154	1520				
Adversary Fi	Adversary Filings (2019)								
81	]								
		Year-to-Dat	e Filings (201	18)					
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total				
1343	3 0	5	0	154	1502				
Adversary Filings (2018) 42									
	P	ercentage Ch	ange from (2	2018)					
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Adversary				
1%	???	20%	#DIV/0!	0%	93%				
12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)									
			Cases Filed						
6/1/2018 - 5/3			3800						
6/1/2017 - 5/3	1/2018		3776						
140	-	Pro Se Cases							